## Resolution No. 21-07

## of the San Mateo County Harbor District Amending the Marina/Harbor Parking Ordinance Code Section 3.35

Whereas, at the May 19, 2021 public Board meeting authorization was given to notice the proposed Parking Ordinance amendment pursuant to Harbors and Navigation Code Section 6070.2, which requires a minimum twenty (20) day notice period for public review and comment on proposed Ordinance Code adoptions and revisions, staff noticed the proposed amendment accordingly; and

**Whereas,** at the May 19, 2021 public Board meeting the Board of Harbor Commissioners considered approval of the District Parking Ordinance Code Section 3.35 amendment.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED,** that the Board of Harbor Commissioners of the San Mateo County Harbor District amends the District Parking Ordinance Code Section 3.35.

Passed and adopted at a Regular Meeting of the San Mateo County Harbor District.

Approved this 16th day of June 2021 at the Regular Meeting of the Board of Harbor Commissioners by a recorded vote as follows:

For:

Chang Kiraly, Revering, Zemke, Larenas

Against:

None

Absent:

Mattusch

Abstention:

None

Attested

**BOARD OF HARBOR COMMISSIONERS** 

Melanie Hadden Deputy Secretary

President